

**SENATE AMENDMENT NO. \_\_\_\_\_**

Offered by \_\_\_\_\_ of \_\_\_\_\_

Amend \_\_\_\_\_ SCS/Senate Bill No. 643, Page 1, Section 3.010, Line 7,

by inserting immediately after the word "annotations" the following: "or supplements"; and further amend said line by inserting immediately after the word "separately" the following: "and without a concurrent resolution being adopted by the general assembly"; and

Further amend said bill, page 2, section 3.066, line 17, by inserting immediately after "grounds," the following: "the Missouri attorney general shall notify the Missouri revisor of statutes of any such order and"; and further amend line 18, by striking the word "statues" and inserting in lieu thereof the word "statutes"; and further amend said line by striking the word "immediately"; and further amend line 24, by striking the word "immediately"; and

Further amend said bill, page 3, section 3.090, line 26, by inserting immediately after "website." the following: "However, the online version of the revised statutes on any official website of the committee on legislative research shall not be considered an official version of the revised statutes, unless the revisor of statutes chooses to certify it as such and places a certificate on the website.".